



2026:CGHC:21178



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 909 of 2019

SANJAY KUMAR SURYAVANSHI versus RAVISHANKAR DAS

19.09.2025	<p>Mr. Vishnu Sahu Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Advocate for the appellant/s.</p> <p>None for the respondent/s.</p> <p>At the request of Mr. Sahu, call this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>

Rekha