

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 909 of 2019**SANJAY KUMAR SURYAVANSHI **versus** RAVISHANKAR DAS**Order Sheet**

23/04/2026	<p>Mr. Shivam Mishra, Advocate on behalf of Mr.KL Sahu, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>List for final hearing expeditiously.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>s@if</p>